In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may issue new shares, sell assets, or farm out

joint venture interests in its projects.

(d)   Market risk

Interest rate risk

The Company’s market risk exposure is to Australian money market interest rates in respect of its cash assets.
The risk is managed by monitoring the interest rate yield curve out to 120 days to ensure a balance is maintained

between the liquidity of its cash assets and the interest rate return.

The weighted average interest rate to which the Company was exposed on its cash assets at the year-end was

0.75% (2018: 1.88%).

The table following summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s cash assets to interest rate risk. The Company

has no interest rate risk associated with any of its other financial assets or liabilities. This analysis reflects the effect

of a 0.5% decline and a 0.5% increase in interest rates as recent Australian Treasury announcements and press

reports would indicate movements in interest rates of this magnitude are possible over the next 12 months.

Financial assets Carrying amount
of cash assets

Effect of increase or decrease of interest rate on
Post tax profit Other components of

equity

  -0.5% +0.5% -0.5% +0.5%

2019 $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 902,809

Total increase/(decrease)  (4,514) 4,514 - -

2018

Cash and cash equivalents 1,502,544

Total increase/(decrease)  (7,513) 7,513 - -

TR
A

K
A R

ESO
U

R
C

ES LIM
ITED

 AN
N

U
AL R

EPO
R

T 2019

44

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

35

NOTE 24 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the financial statements that relate specifically to matters

dealt with in the preceding notes, are set out in the relevant notes. The more general accounting policies not

already set out above are listed below.

The accounting policies have been consistently applied to all the years presented unless otherwise stated.